
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

#04 

24 

96 

12 

72 

44 

79 

49 

3 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

Name 

Chase Johnson 

Thomas Kenney 

Anton Gurov 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Roger Siebenaler 

Edward Callo 

John Petillo 

Alexander Smith 

Charles Doherty 

Member_ID 

672608 

446810 

552421 

547008 

99555 

106714 

374808 

687120 

640758 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:34.679 

1:35.193 

1:36.887 

1:36.897 

1:41.583 

1:42.698 

1:43.059 

1:43.145 

1:46.681 

Diff 

0.514 

2.208 

2.218 

6.904 

8.019 

8.380 

8.466 

12.002 

Sponsor 

Philly 

NimbusDDOS 

Callaghan Racing/Doherty Plastering Inc 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

RECON International 

Petillo Racing / Vee Sport Racing / Autowerks 

Advantage Motorsports 

Doherty plastering Inc. 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 3:37:31 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - FV, FF, F6 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 9:59:59 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 09:00 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

55 

44 

12 

194 

56 

63 

#09 

28 

#04 

18 

23 

97 

88 

14 

30 

43 

109 

168 

42 

90 

98 

124 

75 

19 

20 

71 

177 

#00 

89 

Class 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

3 

6 

4 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

5 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

6 

22 

23 

Name 

Marcello Paniccia 

Christian Sarnecki 

Steve Introne 

Nick Leverone 

David Oliveira 

John Raudat 

Thorsten Becker 

Jared Lendrum 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Milos Milivojevic 

Jesse Singer 

Aaron Wilhelm 

Zain Zaidi 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Hunter Bogar 

Matthew Sisson 

Chris Clarke 

John Salerno 

Daniel Cianci 

Dexter Czuba 

Justin Auger 

Thomas Cheaney 

Mark Murphy 

Alfredo Zedan 

Chris Bride 

Brad Williams 

Martin Van Walsum 

Bennett Sikes 

Thomas Swoboda 

Member_ID 

690862 

525224 

180337 

200602 

432960 

460476 

634634 

339116 

468047 

676887 

483245 

657586 

690997 

460238 

453462 

629428 

649452 

638935 

438076 

469621 

651038 

549889 

485115 

638796 

550006 

660728 

689750 

287513_0 

546476 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:36.189 

1:36.249 

1:36.347 

1:36.795 

1:36.986 

1:37.449 

1:38.237 

1:38.271 

1:38.691 

1:38.742 

1:40.053 

1:40.114 

1:40.234 

1:40.352 

1:40.551 

1:40.637 

1:40.799 

1:41.870 

1:43.169 

1:43.254 

1:43.387 

1:44.550 

1:44.821 

1:45.853 

1:46.641 

1:46.949 

1:50.939 

1:51.622 

1:53.147 

Diff 

0.060 

0.158 

0.606 

0.797 

1.260 

2.048 

2.082 

2.502 

2.553 

3.864 

3.925 

4.045 

4.163 

4.362 

4.448 

4.610 

5.681 

6.980 

7.065 

7.198 

8.361 

8.632 

9.664 

10.452 

10.760 

14.750 

15.433 

16.958 

Sponsor 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

Stellor Custom Jewelry / MBM Performance / Kessler Engineering 

Sripath  Black Hog Beer  Purpose Energ

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

G.A.B.B. Racing / GPM / G-LOC / MINIUSA 

Rocket Retirement 

Flatout Motorsports 

Rick's Bike Shop 

Kit Kat's Ice Cream Company 

Autotechnik 

AC Autosports 

Knickerbocker By Design 

Autex Mazda 

MBM Performance  Kessler Engineering  Happy Dog Motorsports 

MBM Performance  3 Monsters Racing 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Instant Signs  Pineda Covalin  3P-Logistix 

Peak Environmental 

Flatout Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 11:07:53 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SM, B-Spec 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 10:15:32 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 09:20 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

6 

48 

39 

82 

21 

33 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

Name 

Matthew McDonough 

Alex Tollefsen 

Chris Fahan 

Matt Gendron 

Todd Parks 

Sam Harrington 

Member_ID 

193519_1 

103626_5 

88837 

468487 

637268 

270961 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

Best Tm 

1:24.198 

1:24.409 

1:27.665 

1:29.743 

1:32.361 

1:40.741 

Diff 

0.211 

3.467 

5.545 

8.163 

16.543 

Sponsor 

CG Slotcars\Radon Sport\KKR 

Tollefsen Racing 

Mazda  Hoosier Tire  Small Fortune Racing 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 11:08:09 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 10:39:30 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 09:40 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

28 

93 

56 

103 

44 

89 

#03 

#06 

173 

59 

74 

39 

Class 

T3 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

T3 

T2 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

STU 

T3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

Name 

Jared Lendrum 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Thomas West 

Bruce Bergeron 

Peter Mumford 

Ben Rose 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Ronald Lombardo 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Bill Rozmajzl 

Michal Kuna 

Edward Karabec 

Member_ID 

339116 

519028 

122100 

647858 

217822 

522161 

341191 

679287 

465802 

337238 

630668 

236765 

Region 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:31.377 

1:31.453 

1:32.359 

1:34.881 

1:35.251 

1:35.959 

1:38.271 

1:38.972 

1:39.862 

1:40.854 

1:45.303 

1:46.339 

Diff 

0.076 

0.982 

3.504 

3.874 

4.582 

6.894 

7.595 

8.485 

9.477 

13.926 

14.962 

Sponsor 

North Country Subaru  Ricks Bike Shop 

Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 

Limerick Machine 

3D Auto Works Inc 

MC Racing 

None 

Precision Motorsports  KJF Motorsports 

SlipClutch Racing 

Motul 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 11:08:20 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - AS, GT1-2-3, GTX, STU, T1-2-3 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 10:54:10 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 10:00 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

42 

0 

68 

55 

11 

53 

101 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name 

Craig Chase 

James Regan 

Ethan Goulart 

Lincoln Young 

Thomas Riley 

George Feghali 

William Hendrix 

Member_ID 

430407 

67706_1 

694247 

454604 

323160_1 

425445 

517584 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:28.379 

1:28.835 

1:29.855 

1:30.249 

1:30.455 

1:31.386 

1:36.514 

Diff 

0.456 

1.476 

1.870 

2.076 

3.007 

8.135 

Sponsor 

www.permitlinkusa.com - cloud based municipal permitting software 

SCDA Track Days  Motion Dynamics  www.scda1.com 

Motul  ARMA  Ogio  GoPro  Skullcandy 

TRAC Consulting 

Tuscan brands 

BWS Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 11:22:40 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - SRF3 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 11:11:15 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 10:20 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

51 

80 

50 

76 

24 

33 

154 

90 

#09 

98 

108 

3 

71 

73 

79 

31 

89 

84 

78 

9 

19 

#00 

Class 

T4 

T4 

T4 

EP 

T4 

EP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

GTL 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

5 

2 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

Name 

Raymond Blethen 

Richard Astacio 

Stephen Blethen 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Ken Lendrum 

Greg Amy 

David Colbey 

Dexter Czuba 

Thorsten Becker 

Justin Auger 

Matthew Benazic 

Chris Kopley 

Brad Williams 

Paul Saltanis 

Spencer Bogar 

Stephen C Hyatt 

Thomas Swoboda 

Vincent LaManna 

Roger Welling 

James Gregorius 

Scott McAllister 

Jason LaManna 

Member_ID 

270386 

465698 

270387 

484440 

340183 

110138 

443269 

469621 

634634 

651038 

351176 

171720_1 

660728 

14254 

453461 

288965_1 

546476 

220810-1 

128810 

434917 

452297 

220810_4 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

SUS 

NER 

FLR 

NNJ 

FLR 

FLR 

FLR 

Best Tm 

1:30.235 

1:30.617 

1:31.256 

1:33.471 

1:34.148 

1:34.985 

1:35.402 

1:35.893 

1:36.134 

1:37.870 

1:38.121 

1:38.193 

1:38.944 

1:39.950 

1:40.326 

1:42.951 

1:43.595 

1:44.161 

1:44.379 

1:46.162 

1:52.502 

3:22.209 

Diff 

0.382 

1.021 

3.236 

3.913 

4.750 

5.167 

5.658 

5.899 

7.635 

7.886 

7.958 

8.709 

9.715 

10.091 

12.716 

13.360 

13.926 

14.144 

15.927 

22.267 

1:51.974 

Sponsor 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Preci

Krugspeed 

RSTPerformance.com 

Felon  Thompson Machine  Quest Offro

Hoosier/Max Attack/VISA 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

MBM Performance  3 Monsters Racing 

All Star Sheetmetal  Honda Performance  Carbotech  Hoosier 

Advanced Environmental Redevelopment 

Peak Environmental 

Country Organics  Inc. 

Autexcars.com 

Hyatt Auto Racing Team 

Flatout Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Livonia Redemption Center 

ActionCam by P.E.D. Products/Rainbow Dragon T&T/Goodyear 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 11:38:57 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL, T4 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 11:27:10 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 10:40 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

12 

72 

44 

24 

#04 

96 

32 

79 

3 

49 

15 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

1 

Name 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Roger Siebenaler 

Edward Callo 

Thomas Kenney 

Chase Johnson 

Anton Gurov 

Raymond Boyer 

John Petillo 

Charles Doherty 

Alexander Smith 

Robert Gray 

Member_ID 

547008 

99555 

106714 

446810 

672608 

552421 

163151 

374808 

640758 

687120 

521551 

Region 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NYR 

Best Tm 

1:22.537 

1:23.364 

1:23.579 

1:24.229 

1:24.382 

1:24.496 

1:25.522 

1:25.609 

1:26.422 

1:27.656 

1:27.669 

Diff 

0.827 

1.042 

1.692 

1.845 

1.959 

2.985 

3.072 

3.885 

5.119 

5.132 

Sponsor 

Callaghan Racing/Doherty Plastering Inc 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

RECON International 

Philly 

NimbusDDOS 

PixMix Video Services 

Petillo Racing / Vee Sport Racing / Autowerks 

Doherty plastering Inc. 

Advantage Motorsports 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 3:37:47 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - FV, FF, F6 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:42:55 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 11:10 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

55 

194 

44 

63 

43 

#09 

14 

109 

90 

19 

88 

#04 

4 

23 

98 

30 

#00 

12 

124 

75 

97 

168 

71 

42 

20 

56 

3 

79 

86 

89 

28 

18 

177 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

2 

23 

3 

4 

5 

6 

24 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

Marcello Paniccia 

Nick Leverone 

Christian Sarnecki 

John Raudat 

Matthew Sisson 

Thorsten Becker 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Chris Clarke 

Dexter Czuba 

Alfredo Zedan 

Zain Zaidi 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Peter Tonelli II 

Jesse Singer 

Justin Auger 

Hunter Bogar 

Bennett Sikes 

Steve Introne 

Thomas Cheaney 

Mark Murphy 

Aaron Wilhelm 

John Salerno 

Brad Williams 

Daniel Cianci 

Chris Bride 

David Oliveira 

J B Swan 

Brandon Lewis 

Anthony Ruddy 

Thomas Swoboda 

Jared Lendrum 

Milos Milivojevic 

Martin Van Walsum 

Member_ID 

690862 

200602 

525224 

460476 

629428 

634634 

460238 

649452 

469621 

638796 

690997 

468047 

517245 

483245 

651038 

453462 

287513_0 

180337 

549889 

485115 

657586 

638935 

660728 

438076 

550006 

432960 

312130 

365045 

242348 

546476 

339116 

676887 

689750 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:22.863 

1:23.109 

1:23.575 

1:23.880 

1:23.967 

1:24.425 

1:24.763 

1:24.926 

1:24.933 

1:24.973 

1:25.036 

1:25.109 

1:25.145 

1:25.169 

1:25.272 

1:25.297 

1:26.171 

1:26.250 

1:26.699 

1:26.718 

1:26.859 

1:26.949 

1:27.864 

1:28.196 

1:28.419 

1:28.451 

1:28.469 

1:28.962 

1:29.412 

1:30.155 

1:31.393 

1:32.614 

1:35.939 

Diff 

0.246 

0.712 

1.017 

1.104 

1.562 

1.900 

2.063 

2.070 

2.110 

2.173 

2.246 

2.282 

2.306 

2.409 

2.434 

3.308 

3.387 

3.836 

3.855 

3.996 

4.086 

5.001 

5.333 

5.556 

5.588 

5.606 

6.099 

6.549 

7.292 

8.530 

9.751 

13.076 

Sponsor 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

Stellor Custom Jewelry / MBM Performance / Kessler Engineering 

Rocket Retirement 

MBM Performance  Kessler Engineering  Happy Dog Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Knickerbocker By Design 

Instant Signs  Pineda Covalin  3P-Logistix 

Kit Kat's Ice Cream Company 

Westboro Motors 

Autotechnik 

MBM Performance  3 Monsters Racing 

Autex Mazda 

Sripath  Black Hog Beer  Purpose Energ

Wife - Said it was OK 

AC Autosports 

Peak Environmental 

G.A.B.B. Racing / GPM / G-LOC / MINIUSA 

R&S Redco 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

ALM Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Rick's Bike Shop 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 12:29:13 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SM, B-Spec 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 12:07:57 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 11:35 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

82 

21 

48 

6 

0 

39 

33 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

Name 

Matt Gendron 

Todd Parks 

Alex Tollefsen 

Matthew McDonough 

James Regan 

Chris Fahan 

Sam Harrington 

Member_ID 

468487 

637268 

103626_5 

193519_1 

67706_1 

88837 

270961 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

Best Tm 

1:08.561 

1:09.265 

1:10.092 

1:10.359 

1:11.778 

1:12.850 

1:13.113 

Diff 

0.704 

1.531 

1.798 

3.217 

4.289 

4.552 

Sponsor 

Mazda  Hoosier Tire  Small Fortune Racing 

Tollefsen Racing 

CG Slotcars\Radon Sport\KKR 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting/Motion Dynamics/RaceVoice 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 12:57:26 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 12:35:22 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 12:05 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

93 

28 

56 

74 

103 

39 

59 

30 

18 

173 

38 

2 

6 

#03 

#06 

13 

44 

27 

89 

29 

127 

3 

81 

42 

53 

23 

Class 

GT2 

T3 

AS 

STU 

GT2 

T3 

GT1 

T3 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

T2 

GT1 

T2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T3 

GT2 

T1 

T3 

T2 

T1 

T3 

T1 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

4 

5 

3 

5 

6 

6 

Name 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Jared Lendrum 

Thomas West 

Michal Kuna 

Bruce Bergeron 

Edward Karabec 

Bill Rozmajzl 

Travis Washay 

Dave Maynard 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

John Branscombe 

Mike Frost 

Douglas Valley 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Ronald Lombardo 

A. Sterling Cole 

Peter Mumford 

Scott Simpson 

Ben Rose 

Joe Zanavich 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Frank Selldorff 

Blaine Stine 

Brian Goodman 

Allen Briere 

Hugh Stewart 

Member_ID 

519028 

339116 

122100 

630668 

647858 

236765 

337238 

160337 

321721 

465802 

336120 

220866 

135620 

341191 

679287 

426981 

217822 

502033 

522161 

282033 

342746 

295404 

473770 

691542 

532975 

342745 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:19.356 

1:23.428 

1:25.933 

1:26.069 

1:29.470 

1:29.840 

1:30.041 

1:31.384 

1:32.185 

1:32.880 

1:33.149 

1:33.153 

1:34.098 

1:34.537 

1:34.757 

1:34.804 

1:35.812 

1:36.744 

1:38.598 

1:39.101 

1:39.403 

1:40.794 

1:41.101 

1:42.385 

1:46.574 

1:55.579 

Diff 

4.072 

6.577 

6.713 

10.114 

10.484 

10.685 

12.028 

12.829 

13.524 

13.793 

13.797 

14.742 

15.181 

15.401 

15.448 

16.456 

17.388 

19.242 

19.745 

20.047 

21.438 

21.745 

23.029 

27.218 

36.223 

Sponsor 

Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 

North Country Subaru  Ricks Bike Shop 

Limerick Machine 

Motul 

3D Auto Works Inc 

SlipClutch Racing 

Indian Summer Racing 

3D Auto Works Inc 

Precision Motorsports  KJF Motorsports 

Colony Used Auto Parts 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Catang Motorsports 

MC Racing 

None 

Renewable Lubricants  Haltech  Select S

JVR performance 

Wheel Enhancement 

HiSpeed Motorsports 

KONI  Red Line Oil  ECS Tuning  Coventry Auto  APR Tuning 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 2:21:36 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - AS, GT1-2-3, GTX, STU, T1-2-3 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:01:21 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 01:30 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

32 

42 

55 

68 

53 

9 

101 

0 

11 

5 

20 

47 

48 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Name 

Steven Sammut 

Craig Chase 

Lincoln Young 

Ethan Goulart 

George Feghali 

Gary Vizioli 

William Hendrix 

James Regan 

Thomas Riley 

Andrew Bairley 

Steve Owens 

Kenneth Reilly 

Dale Furnia 

Member_ID 

421681 

430407 

454604 

694247 

425445 

399261 

517584 

67706_1 

323160_1 

437774 

351754 

227300 

187496 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

Best Tm 

1:27.722 

1:28.368 

1:28.395 

1:28.750 

1:29.607 

1:31.485 

1:32.753 

1:35.216 

1:38.027 

1:46.950 

1:47.401 

1:49.475 

2:03.120 

Diff 

0.646 

0.673 

1.028 

1.885 

3.763 

5.031 

7.494 

10.305 

19.228 

19.679 

21.753 

35.398 

Sponsor 

Pencils Plus Inc. & Motion Dynamics 

Motul  ARMA  Ogio  GoPro  Skullcandy 

SCDA Track Days  Motion Dynamics  www.scda1.com 

Tuscan brands 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

BWS Racing 

www.permitlinkusa.com - cloud based municipal permitting software 

TRAC Consulting 

Finish Line Product Development Services 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 2:49:08 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - SRF3 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:26:54 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 01:55 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

91 

80 

51 

86 

44 

50 

79 

3 

33 

76 

#05 

90 

154 

24 

#09 

16 

108 

98 

71 

99 

150 

73 

19 

84 

78 

37 

89 

9 

31 

Class 

FP 

T4 

T4 

T4 

EP 

T4 

STL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

STL 

FP 

T4 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

T4 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

STL 

GTL 

FP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

5 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

6 

4 

2 

3 

2 

4 

4 

7 

5 

5 

Name 

Peter Tonelli II 

Richard Astacio 

Raymond Blethen 

Nick Leverone 

Anthony Parker 

Stephen Blethen 

Spencer Bogar 

Chris Kopley 

Greg Amy 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Laurent Fumex 

Dexter Czuba 

David Colbey 

Ken Lendrum 

Thorsten Becker 

Rob Sturgis 

Matthew Benazic 

Justin Auger 

Brad Williams 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Cosme Fumex 

Paul Saltanis 

Scott McAllister 

Vincent LaManna 

Roger Welling 

Brian Bagnall 

Thomas Swoboda 

James Gregorius 

Stephen C Hyatt 

Member_ID 

517245 

465698 

270386 

200602 

373024 

270387 

453461 

171720_1 

110138 

484440 

359678 

469621 

443269 

340183 

634634 

96185 

351176 

651038 

660728 

249642 

462620 

14254 

452297 

220810-1 

128810 

280468_1 

546476 

434917 

288965_1 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

FLR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

SUS 

Best Tm 

1:22.376 

1:22.622 

1:22.718 

1:22.800 

1:23.601 

1:23.817 

1:23.877 

1:24.180 

1:24.538 

1:24.692 

1:25.075 

1:25.901 

1:25.967 

1:26.651 

1:27.408 

1:27.999 

1:28.366 

1:29.054 

1:31.093 

1:31.593 

1:31.850 

1:34.082 

1:34.455 

1:35.053 

1:35.259 

1:36.566 

1:38.037 

1:38.324 

1:40.521 

Diff 

0.246 

0.342 

0.424 

1.225 

1.441 

1.501 

1.804 

2.162 

2.316 

2.699 

3.525 

3.591 

4.275 

5.032 

5.623 

5.990 

6.678 

8.717 

9.217 

9.474 

11.706 

12.079 

12.677 

12.883 

14.190 

15.661 

15.948 

18.145 

Sponsor 

Westboro Motors 

Krugspeed 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Preci

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

RSTPerformance.com 

Autexcars.com 

Advanced Environmental Redevelopment 

Hoosier/Max Attack/VISA 

Felon  Thompson Machine  Quest Offro

laurane medical 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

G&M Services/Lowrider Depot 

All Star Sheetmetal  Honda Performance  Carbotech  Hoosier 

MBM Performance  3 Monsters Racing 

Peak Environmental 

AutoTechnik  NitroFill  Clarke Construction 

laurane medical 

Country Organics  Inc. 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Brian Bagnall construction 

Flatout Motorsports 

Livonia Redemption Center 

Hyatt Auto Racing Team 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2023 3:26:03 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL, T4 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:52:46 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 02:20 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

32 

72 

96 

24 

79 

12 

#04 

49 

3 

15 

44 

Class 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

Name 

Raymond Boyer 

Roger Siebenaler 

Anton Gurov 

Thomas Kenney 

John Petillo 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Chase Johnson 

Alexander Smith 

Charles Doherty 

Robert Gray 

Edward Callo 

Region 

GLN 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

Member_ID 

163151 

99555 

552421 

446810 

374808 

547008 

672608 

687120 

640758 

521551 

106714 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

Diff 

11.871 

12.291 

12.797 

25.471 

25.823 

25.898 

56.744 

56.846 

1:07.096 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:21.198 

1:23.131 

1:22.904 

1:22.853 

1:23.660 

1:22.410 

1:23.824 

1:25.329 

1:26.063 

1:20.820 

1:21.606 

Sponsor 

PixMix Video Services 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

NimbusDDOS 

Philly 

Petillo Racing / Vee Sport Racing / Autowerks 

Callaghan Racing/Doherty Plastering Inc 

Advantage Motorsports 

Doherty plastering Inc. 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

RECON International 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1546 Time Final 1616 

New Track Record (1:20.820) for F6 by Robert Gray. 

Printed: 8/18/2023 4:18:26 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.871 

Avg. Speed 

73.487 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.820 

Best Speed 

75.724 

Best Lap by 

15 - Robert Gray 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - FV, FF, F6 

Race 1 #23-M-59515 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:23:34 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 02:55 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

44 

55 

43 

194 

63 

23 

#09 

14 

90 

109 

30 

10 

19 

98 

75 

168 

#00 

#04 

71 

20 

12 

38 

89 

56 

3 

42 

28 

79 

86 

124 

177 

88 

4 

97 

18 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1 

21 

22 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

23 

8 

24 

25 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Marcello Paniccia 

Matthew Sisson 

Nick Leverone 

John Raudat 

Jesse Singer 

Thorsten Becker 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Dexter Czuba 

Chris Clarke 

Hunter Bogar 

Cory Collum 

Alfredo Zedan 

Justin Auger 

Mark Murphy 

John Salerno 

Bennett Sikes 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Brad Williams 

Chris Bride 

Steve Introne 

Edward Zemeck 

Thomas Swoboda 

David Oliveira 

J B Swan 

Daniel Cianci 

Jared Lendrum 

Brandon Lewis 

Anthony Ruddy 

Thomas Cheaney 

Martin Van Walsum 

Zain Zaidi 

Peter Tonelli II 

Aaron Wilhelm 

Milos Milivojevic 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

525224 

690862 

629428 

200602 

460476 

483245 

634634 

460238 

469621 

649452 

453462 

410258 

638796 

651038 

485115 

638935 

287513_0 

468047 

660728 

550006 

180337 

607111 

546476 

432960 

312130 

438076 

339116 

365045 

242348 

549889 

689750 

690997 

517245 

657586 

676887 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

10 

9 

Diff 

7.321 

8.870 

10.155 

14.623 

34.316 

34.511 

36.726 

37.521 

39.304 

39.443 

43.336 

48.030 

54.128 

57.701 

1:08.524 

1:13.574 

1:18.556 

1:30.323 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:22.626 

1:23.035 

1:23.347 

1:23.105 

1:23.349 

1:24.568 

1:24.676 

1:24.719 

1:24.511 

1:24.962 

1:24.915 

1:24.447 

1:24.429 

1:25.274 

1:25.865 

1:26.143 

1:26.326 

1:24.775 

1:27.191 

1:27.779 

1:26.474 

1:28.138 

1:28.377 

1:27.773 

1:27.979 

1:27.508 

1:27.802 

1:28.924 

1:29.158 

1:26.068 

1:32.909 

1:24.952 

1:25.337 

Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

MBM Performance  Kess

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

Rocket Retirement 

Autotechnik 

Flatout Motorsports 

Knickerbocker By Design 

Autex Mazda 

AutoTechnick 

Instant Signs  Pineda Covalin  3P-Logistix 

MBM Performance  3 Monsters Racing 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Kit Kat's Ice Cream Company 

Peak Environmental 

Sripath  Black Hog Beer

Flatout Motorsports 

G.A.B.B. Racing / GPM / G-LOC / MINIUSA 

R&S Redco 

Rick's Bike Shop 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

ALM Racing 

Westboro Motors 

AC Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1616 Time Final 1646 

Printed: 8/19/2023 8:31:44 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

7.321 

Avg. Speed 

73.411 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.626 

Best Speed 

74.069 

Best Lap by 

44 - Christian Sarnecki 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SM, B-Spec 

Race 1 #23-M-59515 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:54:07 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 03:25 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

82 

6 

39 

33 

21 

48 

0 

Class 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

P1 

FC 

FE2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Name 

Matt Gendron 

Matthew McDonough 

Chris Fahan 

Sam Harrington 

Todd Parks 

Alex Tollefsen 

James Regan 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

468487 

193519_1 

88837 

270961 

637268 

103626_5 

67706_1 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Diff 

8.929 

10.494 

11.771 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:10.037 

1:12.756 

1:12.632 

1:12.601 

Sponsor 

Mazda  Hoosier Tire  Small Fortune Racing 

CG Slotcars\Radon Sport\KKR 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Tollefsen Racing 

permitlinkusa.com onlin

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1646 Time Final 1716 

Printed: 8/18/2023 5:29:24 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.929 

Avg. Speed 

53.408 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.037 

Best Speed 

87.382 

Best Lap by 

82 - Matt Gendron 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Race 1 #23-M-59515 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:24:47 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 04:00 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

38 

93 

173 

6 

59 

13 

23 

18 

127 

30 

27 

28 

29 

56 

2 

103 

74 

89 

44 

39 

42 

#06 

3 

81 

#03 

53 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T3 

GT2 

T3 

GT2 

AS 

T2 

GT2 

STU 

T3 

GT1 

T3 

T1 

T1 

T3 

T2 

T2 

T3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

5 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

John Branscombe 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Douglas Valley 

Bill Rozmajzl 

A. Sterling Cole 

Hugh Stewart 

Dave Maynard 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Travis Washay 

Scott Simpson 

Jared Lendrum 

Joe Zanavich 

Thomas West 

Mike Frost 

Bruce Bergeron 

Michal Kuna 

Ben Rose 

Peter Mumford 

Edward Karabec 

Brian Goodman 

Ronald Lombardo 

Frank Selldorff 

Blaine Stine 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Allen Briere 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

336120 

519028 

465802 

135620 

337238 

426981 

342745 

321721 

342746 

160337 

502033 

339116 

282033 

122100 

220866 

647858 

630668 

522161 

217822 

236765 

691542 

679287 

295404 

473770 

341191 

532975 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

7 

Diff 

1.755 

8.659 

8.663 

23.050 

35.038 

40.844 

45.417 

1:15.981 

1:22.567 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:13.437 

1:15.926 

1:15.405 

1:14.274 

1:14.334 

1:16.434 

1:16.976 

1:18.586 

1:17.721 

1:19.708 

1:18.267 

1:21.786 

1:20.201 

1:21.905 

1:21.443 

1:21.145 

1:21.416 

1:23.059 

1:17.147 

1:24.337 

1:20.193 

1:25.073 

1:25.556 

1:25.019 

1:22.382 

Sponsor 

Colony Used Auto Parts 

Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 

Precision Motorsports  KJF Motorsports 

Catang Motorsports 

SlipClutch Racing 

Renewable Lubricants  

3D Auto Works Inc 

JVR performance 

Indian Summer Racing 

North Country Subaru  Ricks Bike Shop 

Limerick Machine 

Vermont Eco Floors 

3D Auto Works Inc 

Motul 

HiSpeed Motorsports 

None 

Wheel Enhancement 

MC Racing 

KONI  Red Line Oil  ECS Tuning  Coventry Auto  APR Tuning 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1718 Time Final 1748 

Printed: 8/18/2023 5:48:32 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.755 

Avg. Speed 

79.803 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.437 

Best Speed 

83.337 

Best Lap by 

38 - John Branscombe 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - AS, GT1-2-3, GTX, STU, T1-2-3 

Race 1 #23-M-59515 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:55:43 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 04:30 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

No. 

55 

68 

32 

0 

42 

20 

101 

11 

9 

47 

48 

5 

53 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Name 

Lincoln Young 

Ethan Goulart 

Steven Sammut 

James Regan 

Craig Chase 

Steve Owens 

William Hendrix 

Thomas Riley 

Gary Vizioli 

Kenneth Reilly 

Dale Furnia 

Andrew Bairley 

George Feghali 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

454604 

694247 

421681 

67706_1 

430407 

351754 

517584 

323160_1 

399261 

227300 

187496 

437774 

425445 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Diff 

0.142 

0.642 

8.389 

10.891 

13.312 

30.204 

30.514 

36.626 

36.829 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:17.497 

1:17.082 

1:17.583 

1:18.327 

1:18.590 

1:18.199 

1:19.319 

1:19.150 

1:19.830 

1:19.936 

1:23.476 

1:24.166 

Sponsor 

Motul  ARMA  Ogio  GoPro  Skullcandy 

SCDA Track Days  Motion Dynamics  www.scda1.com 

Pencils Plus Inc. & Motion Dynamics 

www.permitlinkusa.com

Finish Line Product Development Services 

BWS Racing 

TRAC Consulting 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Tuscan brands 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 0955 Time Final 1025 

Printed: 8/19/2023 10:24:23 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.142 

Avg. Speed 

70.589 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.082 

Best Speed 

79.396 

Best Lap by 

68 - Ethan Goulart 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - SRF3 

Race 1 #23-M-59515 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:34:21 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/19/2023 09:30 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

91 

51 

86 

#05 

50 

3 

79 

33 

44 

76 

80 

90 

#09 

98 

154 

150 

108 

99 

71 

89 

19 

37 

84 

78 

31 

24 

16 

73 

9 

#00 

Class 

FP 

T4 

T4 

FP 

T4 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

HP 

T4 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

T4 

STL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

1 

5 

5 

6 

2 

4 

2 

3 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Peter Tonelli II 

Raymond Blethen 

Nick Leverone 

Laurent Fumex 

Stephen Blethen 

Chris Kopley 

Spencer Bogar 

Greg Amy 

Anthony Parker 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Richard Astacio 

Dexter Czuba 

Thorsten Becker 

Justin Auger 

David Colbey 

Cosme Fumex 

Matthew Benazic 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Brad Williams 

Thomas Swoboda 

Scott McAllister 

Brian Bagnall 

Vincent LaManna 

Roger Welling 

Stephen C Hyatt 

Ken Lendrum 

Rob Sturgis 

Paul Saltanis 

James Gregorius 

Jason LaManna 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NYR 

CFR 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

FLR 

NNJ 

SUS 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

FLR 

Member_ID 

517245 

270386 

200602 

359678 

270387 

171720_1 

453461 

110138 

373024 

484440 

465698 

469621 

634634 

651038 

443269 

462620 

351176 

249642 

660728 

546476 

452297 

280468_1 

220810-1 

128810 

288965_1 

340183 

96185 

14254 

434917 

220810_4 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

4 

2 

Diff 

1.259 

1.596 

1.845 

3.074 

3.897 

5.604 

5.891 

6.701 

10.762 

14.714 

15.338 

16.050 

16.591 

17.714 

20.620 

21.694 

26.532 

28.256 

28.715 

34.834 

37.457 

41.002 

1:16.462 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:20.534 

1:21.058 

1:20.880 

1:20.744 

1:21.196 

1:20.989 

1:21.093 

1:20.550 

1:20.832 

1:22.288 

1:22.020 

1:24.247 

1:24.528 

1:25.120 

1:25.096 

1:25.782 

1:26.042 

1:27.974 

1:28.262 

1:27.813 

1:30.309 

1:30.736 

1:30.801 

1:30.716 

1:34.691 

1:23.685 

1:23.310 

Sponsor 

Westboro Motors 

KONI / RST Performanc

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

laurane medical 

RSTPerformance.com 

Advanced Environmental Redevelopment 

Autexcars.com 

Hoosier/Max Attack/VISA 

Felon  Thompson Mach

Krugspeed 

Flatout Motorsports 

MBM Performance  3 Monsters Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

laurane medical 

All Star Sheetmetal  Ho

AutoTechnik  NitroFill  Clarke Construction 

Peak Environmental 

Flatout Motorsports 

Brian Bagnall construction 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Hyatt Auto Racing Team 

G&M Services/Lowrider Depot 

Country Organics  Inc. 

Livonia Redemption Center 

ActionCam by P.E.D. Pro

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1026 Time Final 1056 

New Track Record (1:20:880) for T4 by Nick Leverone. 

Printed: 8/19/2023 11:17:51 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.259 

Avg. Speed 

60.193 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.534 

Best Speed 

75.993 

Best Lap by 

91 - Peter Tonelli II 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL, T4 

Race 1 #23-M-59515 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:03:55 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/19/2023 10:00 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

15 

44 

32 

12 

72 

24 

#04 

96 

79 

49 

3 

Class 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Name 

Robert Gray 

Edward Callo 

Raymond Boyer 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Roger Siebenaler 

Thomas Kenney 

Chase Johnson 

Anton Gurov 

John Petillo 

Alexander Smith 

Charles Doherty 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

Member_ID 

521551 

106714 

163151 

547008 

99555 

446810 

672608 

552421 

374808 

687120 

640758 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

25 

Diff 

13.871 

51.480 

1:21.902 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:18.270 

1:19.173 

1:21.103 

1:22.099 

1:22.892 

1:22.912 

1:22.985 

1:22.487 

1:23.675 

1:24.846 

1:25.952 

Sponsor 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

RECON International 

PixMix Video Services 

Callaghan Racing/Doherty Plastering Inc 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

Philly 

NimbusDDOS 

Petillo Racing / Vee Sport Racing / Autowerks 

Advantage Motorsports 

Doherty plastering Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1111 Time Final 1141 

Contingency for #23-M-59515 

New Track Record (1:18.270) for F6 by Robert Gray. 

Printed: 8/19/2023 12:05:03 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.871 

Avg. Speed 

75.844 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.270 

Best Speed 

78.191 

Best Lap by 

15 - Robert Gray 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - FV, FF, F6 

Race 2 #23-M-59515 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 10:33:14 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/19/2023 10:30 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

44 

55 

63 

43 

10 

90 

30 

109 

14 

19 

4 

98 

194 

#04 

124 

23 

75 

168 

12 

#00 

42 

56 

71 

20 

28 

3 

79 

86 

89 

177 

#09 

18 

38 

194 

97 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

19 

2 

3 

20 

21 

4 

5 

6 

7 

22 

8 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Marcello Paniccia 

John Raudat 

Matthew Sisson 

Cory Collum 

Dexter Czuba 

Hunter Bogar 

Chris Clarke 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Alfredo Zedan 

Peter Tonelli II 

Justin Auger 

Zain Zaidi 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Thomas Cheaney 

Jesse Singer 

Mark Murphy 

John Salerno 

Steve Introne 

Bennett Sikes 

Daniel Cianci 

David Oliveira 

Brad Williams 

Chris Bride 

Jared Lendrum 

J B Swan 

Brandon Lewis 

Anthony Ruddy 

Thomas Swoboda 

Martin Van Walsum 

Thorsten Becker 

Milos Milivojevic 

Edward Zemeck 

Nick Leverone 

Aaron Wilhelm 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

525224 

690862 

460476 

629428 

410258 

469621 

453462 

649452 

460238 

638796 

517245 

651038 

690997 

468047 

549889 

483245 

485115 

638935 

180337 

287513_0 

438076 

432960 

660728 

550006 

339116 

312130 

365045 

242348 

546476 

689750 

634634 

676887 

607111 

200602 

657586 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

19 

16 

15 

6 

4 

Diff 

15.007 

16.213 

15.050 

37.608 

50.052 

53.000 

55.081 

58.669 

59.918 

1:00.360 

1:06.950 

1:15.075 

1:18.402 

1:21.568 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

11 Laps 

12 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:22.363 

1:22.730 

1:23.034 

1:22.679 

1:23.567 

1:24.005 

1:24.178 

1:23.863 

1:24.359 

1:23.993 

1:24.473 

1:24.745 

1:24.158 

1:24.100 

1:24.894 

1:24.189 

1:25.644 

1:25.456 

1:25.618 

1:25.893 

1:26.920 

1:27.122 

1:26.992 

1:27.270 

1:27.518 

1:27.974 

1:27.905 

1:27.909 

1:27.230 

1:33.511 

1:23.962 

1:33.202 

1:30.378 

Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

Rocket Retirement 

MBM Performance  Kess

AutoTechnick 

Autex Mazda 

Knickerbocker By Design 

Instant Signs  Pineda Covalin  3P-Logistix 

Westboro Motors 

MBM Performance  3 Monsters Racing 

Flatout Motorsports Inc 

Kit Kat's Ice Cream Company 

Autotechnik 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Sripath  Black Hog Beer

G.A.B.B. Racing / GPM / G-LOC / MINIUSA 

Peak Environmental 

Rick's Bike Shop 

R&S Redco 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

ALM Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

AC Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1201 Time Final 1506 

Contingency for #23-M-59515 

New Track Record (1:25.618) for B-Spec by Steve Introne. 

#43 lose 1 pos. per GCR 6.11.3 

Printed: 8/19/2023 3:07:21 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.007 

Avg. Speed 

73.401 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.363 

Best Speed 

74.305 

Best Lap by 

44 - Christian Sarnecki 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SM, B-Spec 

Race 2 #23-M-59515 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 11:21:27 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/19/2023 11:20 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

82 

21 

6 

33 

39 

48 

0 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Matt Gendron 

Todd Parks 

Matthew McDonough 

Sam Harrington 

Chris Fahan 

Alex Tollefsen 

James Regan 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

468487 

637268 

193519_1 

270961 

88837 

103626_5 

67706_1 

Laps 

27 

26 

26 

26 

26 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:06.618 

1:09.973 

1:10.952 

1:11.212 

1:12.366 

Sponsor 

Mazda  Hoosier Tire  Small Fortune Racing 

CG Slotcars\Radon Sport\KKR 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Tollefsen Racing 

permitlinkusa.com onlin

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1242 Time Final 1312 

Contingency for #23-M-59515 

New Track Record (1:06.618) for P1 by Matt Gendron. 

Printed: 8/19/2023 1:12:59 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

89.646 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.618 

Best Speed 

91.867 

Best Lap by 

82 - Matt Gendron 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Race 2 #23-M-59515 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 12:10:08 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/19/2023 12:00 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

23 

173 

6 

27 

93 

18 

42 

29 

30 

56 

2 

74 

28 

89 

#06 

39 

81 

103 

127 

13 

59 

44 

38 

#03 

3 

53 

Class 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T3 

AS 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T1 

T3 

T2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T2 

T3 

T3 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

2 

4 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Hugh Stewart 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Douglas Valley 

Scott Simpson 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Dave Maynard 

Brian Goodman 

Joe Zanavich 

Travis Washay 

Thomas West 

Mike Frost 

Michal Kuna 

Jared Lendrum 

Ben Rose 

Ronald Lombardo 

Edward Karabec 

Blaine Stine 

Bruce Bergeron 

Jonathan Vasquez 

A. Sterling Cole 

Bill Rozmajzl 

Peter Mumford 

John Branscombe 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Frank Selldorff 

Allen Briere 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

342745 

465802 

135620 

502033 

519028 

321721 

691542 

282033 

160337 

122100 

220866 

630668 

339116 

522161 

679287 

236765 

473770 

647858 

342746 

426981 

337238 

217822 

336120 

341191 

295404 

532975 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

25 

25 

25 

21 

20 

10 

10 

4 

Diff 

0.440 

3.707 

14.779 

20.828 

24.116 

33.961 

36.967 

50.197 

1:06.649 

1:10.916 

1:12.704 

1:13.671 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:15.259 

1:15.162 

1:14.552 

1:15.774 

1:16.226 

1:17.087 

1:17.640 

1:17.636 

1:19.787 

1:20.732 

1:20.873 

1:18.784 

1:21.355 

1:21.483 

1:21.534 

1:24.065 

1:24.800 

1:19.580 

1:16.766 

1:16.213 

1:14.258 

1:20.003 

Sponsor 

Precision Motorsports  KJF Motorsports 

Catang Motorsports 

Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 

3D Auto Works Inc 

HiSpeed Motorsports 

Indian Summer Racing 

Limerick Machine 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Motul 

North Country Subaru  Ricks Bike Shop 

None 

Wheel Enhancement 

3D Auto Works Inc 

JVR performance 

Renewable Lubricants  

SlipClutch Racing 

Colony Used Auto Parts 

MC Racing 

KONI  Red Line Oil  ECS Tuning  Coventry Auto  APR Tuning 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1444 Time Final 1514 

Contingency for #23-M-59515 

Printed: 8/19/2023 4:15:36 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.440 

Avg. Speed 

69.724 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.258 

Best Speed 

82.415 

Best Lap by 

59 - Bill Rozmajzl 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - AS, GT1-2-3, GTX, STU, T1-2-3 

Race 2 #23-M-59515 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:03:13 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/19/2023 01:55 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

68 

55 

32 

53 

0 

42 

20 

9 

11 

47 

48 

5 

101 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Name 

Ethan Goulart 

Lincoln Young 

Steven Sammut 

George Feghali 

James Regan 

Craig Chase 

Steve Owens 

Gary Vizioli 

Thomas Riley 

Kenneth Reilly 

Dale Furnia 

Andrew Bairley 

William Hendrix 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

694247 

454604 

421681 

425445 

67706_1 

430407 

351754 

399261 

323160_1 

227300 

187496 

437774 

517584 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

25 

24 

18 

Diff 

4.075 

24.013 

42.475 

43.159 

44.394 

1:00.602 

1:04.966 

1:21.080 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:16.912 

1:17.215 

1:17.504 

1:17.839 

1:18.014 

1:17.896 

1:18.879 

1:18.790 

1:18.683 

1:19.452 

1:22.636 

1:24.528 

1:18.528 

Sponsor 

SCDA Track Days  Motion Dynamics  www.scda1.com 

Motul  ARMA  Ogio  GoPro  Skullcandy 

Pencils Plus Inc. & Motion Dynamics 

Tuscan brands 

www.permitlinkusa.com

Finish Line Product Development Services 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

TRAC Consulting 

Motion Dynamics 

BWS Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1536 Time Final 1606 

Contingency for #23-M-59515 

Printed: 8/19/2023 4:16:00 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.075 

Avg. Speed 

78.929 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.912 

Best Speed 

79.571 

Best Lap by 

68 - Ethan Goulart 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - SRF3 

Race 2 #23-M-59515 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:59:51 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/19/2023 02:45 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

91 

#05 

33 

51 

80 

50 

16 

79 

76 

154 

90 

98 

99 

108 

71 

89 

19 

78 

37 

31 

86 

7 

3 

44 

150 

84 

#09 

24 

73 

9 

Class 

FP 

FP 

EP 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

EP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

T4 

HP 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

T4 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

HP 

STL 

T4 

GTL 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

1 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Peter Tonelli II 

Laurent Fumex 

Greg Amy 

Raymond Blethen 

Richard Astacio 

Stephen Blethen 

Rob Sturgis 

Spencer Bogar 

Alex Hollenbeck 

David Colbey 

Dexter Czuba 

Justin Auger 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Matthew Benazic 

Brad Williams 

Thomas Swoboda 

Scott McAllister 

Roger Welling 

Brian Bagnall 

Stephen C Hyatt 

Nick Leverone 

Jason LaManna 

Chris Kopley 

Anthony Parker 

Cosme Fumex 

Vincent LaManna 

Thorsten Becker 

Ken Lendrum 

Paul Saltanis 

James Gregorius 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

NNJ 

NER 

SUS 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

FLR 

Member_ID 

517245 

359678 

110138 

270386 

465698 

270387 

96185 

453461 

484440 

443269 

469621 

651038 

249642 

351176 

660728 

546476 

452297 

128810 

280468_1 

288965_1 

200602 

220810_4 

171720_1 

373024 

462620 

220810-1 

634634 

340183 

14254 

434917 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

19 

18 

16 

10 

1 

1 

Diff 

2.031 

2.553 

4.208 

6.433 

9.398 

10.138 

10.403 

32.025 

36.628 

42.243 

47.222 

1:03.347 

1:16.091 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

8 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:20.251 

1:21.353 

1:20.693 

1:20.698 

1:21.323 

1:21.668 

1:21.492 

1:21.111 

1:22.494 

1:24.027 

1:24.165 

1:25.148 

1:25.227 

1:26.165 

1:28.430 

1:28.622 

1:28.732 

1:29.776 

1:31.505 

1:33.422 

1:21.352 

1:30.563 

1:21.316 

1:21.062 

1:33.334 

2:02.391 

Sponsor 

Westboro Motors 

laurane medical 

Hoosier/Max Attack/VISA 

KONI / RST Performanc

Krugspeed 

RSTPerformance.com 

G&M Services/Lowrider Depot 

Autexcars.com 

Felon  Thompson Mach

Like Father Like Son Racing 

MBM Performance  3 Monsters Racing 

AutoTechnik  NitroFill  Clarke Construction 

All Star Sheetmetal  Ho

Peak Environmental 

Flatout Motorsports 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Brian Bagnall construction 

Hyatt Auto Racing Team 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

Advanced Environmental Redevelopment 

laurane medical 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Flatout Motorsports 

Country Organics  Inc. 

Livonia Redemption Center 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1628 Time Final 1658 

Contingency for #23-M-59515 

New Track Record (1:20.698) for T4 by Raymond Blethen. 

Printed: 8/19/2023 4:57:33 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.031 

Avg. Speed 

59.767 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.251 

Best Speed 

76.261 

Best Lap by 

91 - Peter Tonelli II 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL, T4 

Race 2 #23-M-59515 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:44:59 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/19/2023 03:35 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results


